



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010971502025

+ **CS(OS) 873/2025, I.A. 30258/2025**

ANIL HANDA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Jai Sahai Endlaw, Mr. Gaurav
Sindhwani, Advs.

versus

ANITA DHAR & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhay Gupta, Ms. Varsha
Malviya, Advs. for D1
Mr. Vidhur Mohan, Ms. Radhika
Pant, Advs. for D2
Mr. Sanjay K. Shandilya, Mr. Adit
Srivastava, Advs. for D3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

04.08.2026

%

1. The defendant nos. 1 to 3 are directed to disclose on affidavit whether they have liquidated any of the movable assets of Late Smt. Shama Handa in their capacity as nominee in respect of any Bank FDR or any other financial security. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks from today.
2. The directions contained in the order dated 09.03.2026 shall continue to operate.
3. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on 15.09.2026.
4. List before Court on 25.11.2026.

AUGUST 4, 2026/uk

SACHIN DATTA, J